R
16 AWG
bus wires
Conductive
core (black)
Insulated
jacket
(blue or red)

H908 Plug-in Power Connection Kit
with ground fault
H910 Splice and Tee Kit (wet or dry)
H911 Plug-in Power Connection Kit
(for use with H311 only)
H912 Gel-filled End Seal Kit (includes 2 seals)
H921 Junction Box Kit
H931 Plug-in GFCI Adapter
AMC-F5 Set Point Thermostat
Catalog References and Circuit Sizing Guide
Circuit Max. heater length per circuit Watts/ft
Cable breaker at start-up temperature Catalog Cable (on 40°F Nominal Package
type rating (A) 40°F 0°F number construction* metal pipe) voltage type**
WinterGard 15 250 ft 150 ft H311100 1 3 120 TruckPak box
H311 30 250 ft 150 ft H311250 1 3 120 250-ft reel
H611050 1 6 120 50-ft box
WinterGard Plus   15 150 ft 125 ft H611100 1 6 120 TruckPak box
H611 30 200 ft 200 ft H611250 1 6 120 250-ft reel
H621050 1 6 240 50-ft box
WinterGard Plus   15 300 ft 225 ft H621100 1 6 240 TruckPak box
H621 30 350 ft 350 ft H621250 1 6 240 250-ft reel
H612050 2 6 120 50-ft box
WinterGard Wet 15 150 ft 125 ft H612100 2 6 120 TruckPak box
H612 on pipe 30 200 ft 200 ft H612250 2 6 120 250-ft reel
H6121000 2 6 120 1000-ft reel
H622050 2 6 240 50-ft box
WinterGard Wet 15 320 ft 225 ft H622100 2 6 240 TruckPak box
H622 on pipe 30 350 ft 350 ft H622250 2 6 240 250-ft reel
H6221000 2 6 240 1000-ft reel
* Construction: 1 = braided metal shield only;  2 = waterproof polyolefin outer jacket over metal shield.
** TruckPak consists of 100-foot cable reel, 2 power connections, 1 splice/tee kit, 1 roll application tape, 10 "Electric Traced" labels.
3
WinterGard Selection Guide